11,444 $

(228)A $ 56,541

0 4.375

(13,190) B (13,190)

0 0

0 0

0 0

24,913 C (24,787)

0 0

0 0

2,968 - E 2,968

14,463 $ 1  25,907 1

ORDER NO.
DOCKET NO. 980912-SU
PAGE 30

PSC- 9 9-0 6 65-WF-SU

SKYACRES ENTERPRISES dlbla TERRACE PARK VENTURES
ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE
TES,T YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,1997

A. UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

1. To reflect adjustment for averaging

SCHEDULE NO. 1A
DOCKET NO. 980912-SU

WASTEWATER

$ (228)

B. NON-USED AND USEFUL PLANT -

1. To reflect non-used and useful average plant $ (23,021)
2. To reflect non-used and useful average accumulated depreciation 9,831

$ (13,190)

C. ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

1.
2. To reflect averaging adjustment

To reflect accumulated depreciation at 12/31/97

D. WORKING CAPITALXOWANCE __

1. To reflect 118 of operation and maintenance expense

$ 23,568
1,345

$ 24.913

$ 2.968

SKYACRES ENTERPRISES d/b/a TERRACE PARK VENTURES
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,1997

ADJUSTED PRO RATA
COMMISSION BALANCE ADJUST. RECONCIL-
ADJUSTMENT PER PER IATION TO

PER UTILITY TO UTIL. BAL. COMMISSION COMMISSION RATE BASE

COMMON EQUITY $ O $  O $  O $  0 0

SHORT-TERM DEBT 10,220 0 10,220 (4,380) 5,840

SHORT-TERM DEBT 35,118 0 35,118 (15,050) 20,068

PREFERRED EQUITY 0 0 0 0 0

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0

TOTAL $ 45.338 $ 0 45.338 $ (19.430) 25.907

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALLRATEOFRETURN

LOW HIGH

8.85%

9.85%

10.85%

9.85%

SCHEDULE NO. 2
DOCKET NO. 980912-SU

PERCENT
OF TOTAL

0.00%

22.54%

77.46%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

WEIGHTED
COST COST

9.85% 0.00%

9.85% 2.22%

9.85% 7.63%

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

-1

ORDER N O .  PSC-99-0665-Q-SU
DOIZKET NO. 9 8 0 9 1 2 - S U
PAISE 3 2

SKYACRES ENTERPRISES d/b/a TERRACE PARK VENTURES
SCHIEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,1997

SCHEDULE NO. 3
DOCKET NO. 980912-SU

COMMISSION
ADJUSTMENT COMMISSION ADJUST. TOTAL

TEST YEAR TO UTILITY ADJUSTED FOR PER
PER UTILITY BALANCE TESTYEAR INCREASE COMMISSION

$ 12,909 $ (3,146)A $ !>,763 $ 20,257 E $L 30,020 1
207.49%

940 B $ 23,748 $ 0

OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE $ 22,808 $ 23,748

DEPRECIATION (NET) 2,211 (581)C 'I ,630 0 1,630

AMORTIZATION (CIAC) 0 0 0 0 0

TAXESS OTHER THAN INCOME 836 343 D '1,179 912 F 2,091

INCCiME TAXES - 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 25,855 $ 702 $ 26,557 $ 912 $ 27,469

0 ~~

0

OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS)

WASTEWATER RATE BASE

RATE! OF RETURN

$ (12,947)

$=+ 2!i 907

$ 2,551

$ 25.907

9.85%

ORDER NO. P S C - 9 9 - 0 6 6 5 - M - S U
DOCKET NO. 980912-SU
PAGE 33

SKYACRES ENTERPRISES d/b/a TERRACE PARK VENTURES
ADJlJSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,1997

A. OPERATING REVENUES

1. To reflect misclassified loans
2.
3.

To reflect misclassified HOA dues
To reflect other non-utility related revenue

B. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

Salaries and Wages - Officers